PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI644860

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| Bank of America, N.A., as Agent | 11/19/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | INTERMEDIX OFFICE BASED, LLC | | | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 433 West Ascension Way, Suite 200 | | | | |
| City: | Murray | | | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 84123 | | | | |
| Company Name: | INTERMEDIX CORPORATION | | | | |
| Street Address: | 433 West Ascension Way, Suite 200 | | | | |
| City: | Murray | | | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 84123 | | | | |
| Company Name: | R1 RCM INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 433 West Ascension Way, Suite 200 | | | | |
| City: | Murray | | | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 84123 | | | | |
| Company Name: | SCHEDULING.COM, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 433 West Ascension Way, Suite 200 | | | | |
| City: | Murray | | | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 84123 | | | | |
| Company Name: | IVINCI PARTNERS, LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 433 West Ascension Way, Suite 200 | | | | |
| City: | Murray | | | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 84123 | | | | |
| Company Name: | PAR8O, LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 433 West Ascension Way, Suite 200 | | | | |
| City: | Murray | | | | |
| | PATENT | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 069402 FRAME: 0845

508880219

| State/Country: | UTAH | | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Postal Code: | 84123 | | | |
| Company Name: | ADVATA INC. | | | |
| Street Address: | 433 West Ascension Way, Suite 200 | | | |
| City: | Murray | | | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | | | |
| Postal Code: | 84123 | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15913864 |
| Application Number: | 15799322 |
| Application Number: | 17198079 |
| Application Number: | 17403167 |
| Application Number: | 29441337 |
| Application Number: | 14954763 |
| Application Number: | 14590803 |
| Application Number: | 16792399 |
| Application Number: | 15230863 |
| Application Number: | 16808601 |
| Application Number: | 12729289 |
| Application Number: | 12728850 |
| Application Number: | 11789960 |
| Application Number: | 12799624 |
| Application Number: | 12924861 |
| Application Number: | 12927922 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael Violet |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | Michael Violet |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/20/2024 |

Total Attachments: 8 source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page1.tiff source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page2.tiff source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page3.tiff source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page4.tiff source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page5.tiff

source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page6.tiff source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page7.tiff

source=Patent Release Cover Sheet (signed)#page8.tiff

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of November 19, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of INTERMEDIX OFFICE BASED, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 401 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60611, INTERMEDIX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with an address at 401 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60611, R1 RCM INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 401 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60611, SCHEDULING.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 720 3rd Avenue, Suite 1000, Seattle, Washington 98104, IVINCI PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1555 W. Shoreline Drive, Suite 150, Boise, Idaho 83702, PAR8O, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 170 Milk Street #2, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 and ADVATA INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 205 108th Avenue NE, Suite 300, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2019, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended and restated as of June 21, 2022 and as further amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, the Security Interest (as defined below) in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered the following: Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated as of June 26, 2019 (the "2019 Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), Security Agreement Supplement for Intellectual Property, dated as of June 8, 2020 (the "2020 Security Agreement Supplement"), that certain Security Agreement Supplement for Intellectual Property, dated as of July 1, 2021 (the "2021 Security Agreement Supplement"), that certain Security Agreement Supplement for Intellectual Property, dated as of June 21, 2022 (the "2022 Security Agreement Supplement"), and that certain Security Agreement Supplement for Intellectual Property, dated as of March 14, 2024 (the "2024 Security Agreement Supplement" and together with the 2020 Security Agreement Supplement, the 2021 Security Agreement Supplement and 2022 Security Agreement Supplement, the "Patent Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2019, June 8, 2020, July 1, 2021, June 21, 2022 and March 15, 2024 at Reel/Frame 049636/0547, 049636/0677, 052875/0481, 056751/0452, 060390/0385 and 066944/0699, respectively;

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreements and the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent, in all of each such Grantor's right, title or interest in or to the IP Collateral (as such term is used in the Patent Security Agreements), including without limitation the Patents (as such term is used in the Patent Security Agreements) and Patents for which applications are pending listed in Schedule I.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its Security Interest in and to the IP Collateral, including the Patents and Patent applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the IP Collateral, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantors. Each Grantor (and any successor to such Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the IP Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreements.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., acting in its capacity as agent for the Secured Parties

Name: Carolen Alfonso

Title: Vice President

REEL: 069402 FRAME: 0850

SCHEDULE I TO SUPPLEMENT TO THE SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>United States Applied for and Registered Intellectual Property</u> <u>United States Patents and Patent Applications</u>

| Title | Grantor | App. No. | Filing Date | Patent No. / Pub. No. | Issue Date/ Pub. Date |
|--|----------------------------|------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| Cryptographica Ily secure machine learning | Advata Inc. | 15/913,864 | 6-MAR-2018 | 10,198,399 | 5-FEB-2019 |
| Machine learning model repository | Advata Inc. | 15/799,322 | 31-OCT-2017 | 10,275,710 | 30-APR-2019 |
| Electronic patient credentials | Advata Inc. | 17/198,079 | 10-MAR-2021 | 20210287770 | 16-SEP-2021 |
| SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MANAGING PAYMENTS THAT ENABLE LINKING ACCOUNTS OF MULTIPLE GUARANTORS | iVinci Partners, LLC | 17/403,167 | 16-AUG-2021 | 11,791,046 | 17-OCT-2023 |
| DISPLAY SCREEN OF A COMPUTING DEVICE WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE | Par8o, LLC | 29/441,337 | 3-JAN-2013 | D735,225 | 28-JUL-2015 |
| HEALTHCARE TRANSACTIO N DATA TRANSFORMA TION AND PROCESSING | IVINCI PARTNERS, LLC | 14/954,763 | 30-NOV-2015 | 10,255,996 | 9-APR-2019 |

| SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MANAGING PAYMENTS THAT ENABLE LINKING ACCOUNTS OF MULTIPLE GUARANTORS | | 14/590,803 | 6-JAN-2015 | 10,566,090 | 18-FEB-2020 |
|--|----------------------------|------------|------------|-------------|-----------------------|
| SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MANAGING PAYMENTS THAT ENABLE LINKING ACCOUNTS OF MULTIPLE GUARANTORS | IVINCI PARTNERS, LLC | 16/792,399 | 17-FEB2020 | 11,101,041 | 24-AUG-2021 |
| PREDICTIVE DATA EVALUATION AND FRONT- END USER INTERFACE INTERACTION PROCESSING | IVINCI PARTNERS, LLC | 15/230,863 | 8-AUG-2016 | 20160342758 | 24-NOV-2016 |
| FRONT END USER INTERFACE PROCESSING FOR DYNAMICALL Y ORIGINATING AND ADJUSTING HEALTHCARE DATA | IVINCI PARTNERS, LLC | 16/808,601 | 4-MAR-2020 | 20200286056 | September 10, 2020 |

| Method and system for online secure patient referral system | Scheduling.com, Inc. | 12/729,289 | March 23, 2010 | 8,538,779 | September 17, 2013 |
|--|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------|
| System and method for automatically and iteratively producing and updating patient summary encounter reports based on recognized patterns of occurrences | Intermedix Office Based, LLC | 12/728,850 | March 22, 2010 | 7,983,935 | July 19, 2011 |
| Best possible accounts receivables yield for healthcare | R1 RCM Inc. | 11/789,960 | April 26, 2007 | 7,672,858 | March 2, 2010 |
| Automated accounts receivable management system with a self learning engine driven by current data | R1 RCM Inc. | 12/799,624 | April 28, 2010 | 8,688,480 | April 1, 2014 |
| Patient financial advocacy system | R1 RCM Inc. | 12/924,861 | October 7, 2010 | 8,682,689 | March 25, 2014 |
| Automated claim rejection resolution system and method | R1 RCM Inc. | 12/927,922 | November 30, 2010 | | |

RECORDED: 11/20/2024